Operating Instructions
Type: ME-25 / MA-25 Serial No.:
230 Volts P.O. No.:
P.O. date:
K02951 for Hand Extruder Ident-No.
K02798
K02799
 These operating instructions contain important information

3) Only ME-25
8 Technical Data
Type designation ME-25 MA-25
Welding materials PP, PE PP, PE
Welding rates, approx. ∅ 3 mm: 1.3 kg/h PP; 1.3 kg/h PE
∅ 4 mm: 2.4 kg/h PP; 2.5 kg/h PE
∅ 3 mm: 1.3 kg/h PP; 1.3 kg/h PE
∅ 4 mm: 2.4 kg/h PP; 2.5 kg/h PE
Welding rod Welding rod ∅ 3 and 4 mm Welding rod ∅ 3 and 4 mm
Service range Wall thicknesses 4-15 mm and film
welds
Wall thicknesses 4-15 mm and film
welds
Weight 5 kg 6 kg
Drive 230 V AC, with speed control, external
powerbox
230 V AC, with speed control, external
powerbox
Extruder heating 400 W 400 W
Air heater 2000 W 2200 W
Air supply External air Integrated air supply
Air consumption at least 300 l/min at 0.4 bar at least 300 l/min
Weld material
temperature control
Temperature controller with actual value
and set point display
Temperature controller with actual value
and set point display
Air temperature control Temperature controller with actual value
and set point display
Temperature controller with actual value
and set point display
Cold start protection Temperature-controlled start interlock
as a function of weld material and
preheating air temperatures
Temperature-controlled start interlock
as a function of weld material and
preheating air temperatures
Hand Extruder ME-25/MA-25
Page 30/32 Edition 09.2002/Rev. 01 MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH
Warranty Certificate
..............................................................................................................
..............................................................................................................
..............................................................................................................
Name and address of Purchaser
Type of unit: Hand extruder
Type designation: ME-25 / MA-25
Serial number:
Purchase order date:
Your Warranty
MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH hereby
warrants the unit to be free from defects in material and
workmanship from the date of its first acquisition. Should
deficiencies resulting from defects in materials or
workmanship be identified during the warranty period, the
dealers will, in accordance with the following conditions,
repair the unit or - at their discretion – replace the unit or
the defective components without charging labour or
material costs.
..............................................................................................................
Stamp and signature of dealer
ME-25 / MA-25 Edition 09.2002/Rev. 01 Seite 31/32
Warranty
1 The manufacturer warrants freedom from defects
in materials and workmanship and state-of-the-
art performance of the purchased article for a
period of six months from the date of delivery.
2 The Purchaser shall check the article delivered
for completeness and freedom from defects
immediately after receipt.
3 The Purchaser is entitled to the making good of
defects and any resulting damage to other parts
of the purchased article (remedial work).